EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2021

Wednesday, June 16, 2021

Date Legislative | Senate . Re- New
Referred Day District Name of Nominee a;;;]):::t- a;:ﬁg::t-
ADJUTANT GENERAL, PENNSYLVANIA:
6-07-21 6 48 Maj. Gen. Mark Schindler, Fredericksburg X
(vice, Adj. Gen. Anthony Carrelli, resigned)
AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
4-19-21 17 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X
(vice, Camilla Greene, resigned)
6-07-21 6 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Dennis Flynn, resigned)
BANKING AND SECURITIES COMMISSION:
6-14-21 2 31 James Biery, Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Vincent Gastgeb, term expired)
6-14-21 2 49 Mary Zenner, Erie X
(vice, James Biery, term expired)
CHARTER SCHOOL APPEAL BOARD, STATE:
6-14-21 2 17 Jennifer Faustman, Ardmore X
(vice, Lee Ann Munger, term expired)
6-14-21 2 9 Hon. Tom Killion, Glen Mills X
(vice, Scott Miller, term expired)
6-14-21 2 13 Stacey Marten, Lancaster X
(vice, Julie Cook, term expired)
6-14-21 2 12 Jodi Schwartz, Warrington X
(vice, Jamie Bracey, resigned)
CLERK OF COURTS,WESTMORELAND COUNTY:
5-24-21 9 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Bryan Kline, resigned)
COMMONWEALTH, SECRETARY:
6-07-21 6 15 Veronica Degraffenreid, Harrisburg X
(vice, Kathy Boockvar, resigned)
CONTROLLER, DAUPHIN COUNTY:
4-19-21 17 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Timohty DeFoor, resigned)
EDUCATION, SECRETARY:
6-07-21 6 15 Noe Ortega, Hummelstown X
(vice, Pedro Rivera, resigned)
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
5-10-21 12 15 Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg X
(vice, James Barker, resigned)
GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
4-19-21 17 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X

(vice, Brian Hoover, term expired)

1




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-07-21

6-07-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

6-07-21

6-14-21

6-07-21

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

31

17

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

13

31

HEALTH, SECRETARY:
Alison Beam, Camp Hill
(vice, Rachel Levine, M.D., resigned)

HUMAN SERVICES, SECRETARY:
Margaret Snead, Ardmore
(vice, Teresa Miller, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BERKS COUNTY:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. James Bucci, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, GREENE COUNTY:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Farley Toothman, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, INDIANA COUNTY:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. William Martin, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Kelly Banach, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LUZERNE COUNTY:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. William Amesbury, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Frederica Massiah-Jackson, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WASHINGTON COUNTY:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Katherine Emery, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Michael Bortner, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, PHILADELPHIA MUNICIPAL COURT:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Barbara Gilbert, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LABOR AND INDUSTRY, SECRETARY:
Jennifer Berrier, Harrisburg
(vice, W. Gerard Oleksiak, resigned)

MILK MARKETING BOARD:
Robert Barley, Millersville

MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Jenine Diaz, resigned)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

3-15-21

5-24-21

6-07-21

6-14-21

3-22-21

6-07-21

6-14-21

4-19-21

6-14-21

6-14-21

6-14-21

6-14-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

4-19-21

6-07-21

23

20

17

17

17

17

17

15

36

15

31

22

50

31

31

20

20

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA AIR, MAJOR GENERAL.:

Brig. Gen. Benjamin Cason, Harrisburg
(vice, Brig. Gen. Michael Regan, retired)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Rebecca Dombrowsky, Elizabethtown
(vice, Davis Haire, resigned)

PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Maureen Barden, resigned)
Marcus Brown, Camp Hill
(vice, Leslie Grey, resigned)

PHARMACY, STATE BOARD:
Thomas DePietro, South Abington Township
(vice, Robert Frankil, term expired)

PHYSICIAN GENERAL:
Denise Johnson, M.D., Meadville
(vice, Rachel Levine, M.D., resigned)

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED:

Randy Waggoner, Enola
(add to complement)

SHERIFF, WAYNE COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Mark Steelman, resigned)

TAX EQUALIZATION BOARD, STATE:
Gary S. Baker, Lehman
(vice, Daniel Guydish, deceased)
Brittany Mercadante, Forty Fort
(vice, Anthony Pinizzotto, deceased)

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE:
Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg
(vice, Sharon Knoll, term expired)
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, George Khoury, term expired)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Thomas Torkowsky, resigned)
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Randy Martini, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BEAVER COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Janet Swihart, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Robert Wagner, Jr., resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Spencer B. Seaton, Jr., resigned)

3

X



Date Legislative | Senate Re- New
Referred Day District Name of Nominee a?’r?ir:r’:t_ ar:]yq)g::t—
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY:
4-19-21 17 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X
(vice, Hon. L. Anthony Bompiani, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY:
5-24-21 9 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X

(vice, Hon. Dwayne A. Dubs, deceased)




