## **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

## Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA

SESSION OF 2021

Wednesday, June 16, 2021

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-07-21	6	48	ADJUTANT GENERAL, PENNSYLVANIA: Maj. Gen. Mark Schindler, Fredericksburg (vice, Adj. Gen. Anthony Carrelli, resigned)		x
4-19-21	17	15	AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Camilla Greene, resigned)		х
6-07-21	6	31	Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Dennis Flynn, resigned)		х
6-14-21	2	31	BANKING AND SECURITIES COMMISSION: James Biery, Mechanicsburg (vice, Vincent Gastgeb, term expired)		х
6-14-21	2	49	Mary Zenner, Erie <i>(vice, James Biery, term expired)</i>		X
6-14-21	2	17	CHARTER SCHOOL APPEAL BOARD, STATE: Jennifer Faustman, Ardmore (vice, Lee Ann Munger, term expired)		х
6-14-21	2	9	Hon. Tom Killion, Glen Mills (vice, Scott Miller, term expired)		х
6-14-21	2	13	Stacey Marten, Lancaster (vice, Julie Cook, term expired)		х
6-14-21	2	12	Jodi Schwartz, Warrington (vice, Jamie Bracey, resigned)		Х
5-24-21	9	31	CLERK OF COURTS, WESTMORELAND COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Bryan Kline, resigned)		х
6-07-21	6	15	<b>COMMONWEALTH, SECRETARY:</b> Veronica Degraffenreid, Harrisburg (vice, Kathy Boockvar, resigned)		х
4-19-21	17	31	<b>CONTROLLER, DAUPHIN COUNTY:</b> Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Timohty DeFoor, resigned)		х
6-07-21	6	15	EDUCATION, SECRETARY: Noe Ortega, Hummelstown (vice, Pedro Rivera, resigned)		х
5-10-21	12	15	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg (vice, James Barker, resigned)		х
4-19-21	17	31	GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Brian Hoover, term expired)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-07-21	6	31	HEALTH, SECRETARY: Alison Beam, Camp Hill (vice, Rachel Levine, M.D., resigned)		х
6-07-21	6	17	HUMAN SERVICES, SECRETARY: Margaret Snead, Ardmore (vice, Teresa Miller, resigned)		х
4-19-21	17	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BERKS COUNTY: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. James Bucci, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-19-21	17	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, GREENE COUNTY: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Farley Toothman, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-19-21	17	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, INDIANA COUNTY: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. William Martin, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-19-21	17	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Kelly Banach, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
4-19-21	17	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LUZERNE COUNTY: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. William Amesbury, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-19-21	17	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Frederica Massiah-Jackson, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-19-21	17	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WASHINGTON COUNTY: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Katherine Emery, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-19-21	17	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Michael Bortner, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
4-19-21	17	15	JUDGE, PHILADELPHIA MUNICIPAL COURT: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Barbara Gilbert, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-07-21	6	15	LABOR AND INDUSTRY, SECRETARY: Jennifer Berrier, Harrisburg (vice, W. Gerard Oleksiak, resigned)		х
6-14-21	2	13	MILK MARKETING BOARD: Robert Barley, Millersville	x	
6-07-21	6	31	MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Jenine Diaz, resigned)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
3-15-21	23	15	NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA AIR, MAJOR GENERAL: Brig. Gen. Benjamin Cason, Harrisburg (vice, Brig. Gen. Michael Regan, retired)		x
5-24-21	9	36	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Rebecca Dombrowsky, Elizabethtown (vice, Davis Haire, resigned)		x
6-07-21	6	15	PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg		x
6-14-21	2	31	(vice, Maureen Barden, resigned) Marcus Brown, Camp Hill (vice, Leslie Grey, resigned)		x
3-22-21	20	22	PHARMACY, STATE BOARD: Thomas DePietro, South Abington Township (vice, Robert Frankil, term expired)		x
6-07-21	6	50	PHYSICIAN GENERAL: Denise Johnson, M.D., Meadville (vice, Rachel Levine, M.D., resigned)		x
6-14-21	2	31	REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED: Randy Waggoner, Enola (add to complement)		x
4-19-21	17	31	SHERIFF, WAYNE COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Mark Steelman, resigned)		x
6-14-21	2	20	TAX EQUALIZATION BOARD, STATE: Gary S. Baker, Lehman (vice, Daniel Guydish, deceased)		x
6-14-21	2	20	Brittany Mercadante, Forty Fort (vice, Anthony Pinizzotto, deceased)		X
6-14-21	2	15	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE: Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg (vice, Sharon Knoll, term expired)		x
6-14-21	2	15	(vice, George Khoury, term expired) (vice, George Khoury, term expired)		x
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
4-19-21	17	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg		x
4-19-21	17	15	(vice, Hon. Thomas Torkowsky, resigned) Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Randy Martini, resigned)		x
4-19-21	17	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BEAVER COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Janet Swihart, resigned)		x
4-19-21	17	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Robert Wagner, Jr., resigned)		x
6-07-21	6	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Spencer B. Seaton, Jr., resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
4-19-21	17	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. L. Anthony Bompiani, resigned)		x
5-24-21	9	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Dwayne A. Dubs, deceased)		x